OP \$90.00 3608223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, AS AGENT		11/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	1111 West Jefferson Street		
City:	Boise		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83728		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608223	BOISE SELECT
Registration Number:	1181131	SUPER SHELF
Registration Number:	1181130	SUPER STEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Boise-Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Boise-Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Boise-Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0878

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY** is made as of November 2, 2018 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent, in favor of BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("the <u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, dated as of July 13, 2011 (the "2011 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, dated as of May 15, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Agent, among other things, a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and the intellectual property licenses in or with respect to such trademarks (such trademarks and intellectual property licenses, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the 2011 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2011 at Reel 4582, Frame 0842;

WHEREAS, the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2015 at Reel 5517, Frame 0682; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

109010969_4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0879 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

as Agent

Name: Emily Chase

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

<u>SCHEDULE I</u> Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.	U.S.	BOISE SELECT	3,608,223	April 21, 2009
Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.	U.S.	SUPER SHELF	1,181,131	December 8, 1981
Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.	U.S.	SUPER STEP	1,181,130	December 8, 1981

109010969_4

RECORDED: 11/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006534 FRAME: 0881